
302

Ref. 8811J2/07/25 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

Bus Timetable
From 13 July 2025 

Helensburgh 
Luss 
Arrochar 
Lochgoilhhead 
Carrick Castle 

For more information visit spt.co.uk 
Alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

If you have any comments or suggestions 
about the service(s) provided please contact: 

This service is operated by 
Garelochhead Coaches on 
behalf of SPT. 

Bus Operations SPT      
131 St. Vincent 
Street Glasgow G2 
5JF 

t 0845 2712405 

0141 333 3690 

e bus@spt.co.uk 

Garelochhead Coaches 
Woodlea Garage 

Main Road 
Garelochhead 
G84 0EG 

t 01436 810 200 

mailto:bus@spt.co.uk


Operated by Garelochhead Coaches on behalf of SPT 
Helensburgh – Tarbet – Carrick 

 
Service 302 

 

 
Route service 302: from Carrick Castle via C6, B839, Lochgoilhead, turn in Car Park at Post Office, B839, B828, Bus Turning Area, 
B828, A83, Succoth Village, A83, Arrochar, A814, Church Road (B838), A83, Station Road, Arrochar and Tarbet Station, Station Road, 
A83, Tarbet, A82, Inverbeg, A82, Luss Village, B832, Luss Road, Sinclair Street, West King Street, James Street, West Princes Street, 
Princes Street East to Helensburgh Rail Station. 

Schooldays only: From Carrick Castle via C6, B839, Hall Road, Donich Park, Lochgoilhead Primary, Donich Park, turn at junction with 
Donich Place, Donich Park, Hall Road, B839, turn in Car Park at Post Office, then normal route. 

Return from Helensburgh Rail Station via Princes Street East, West Princes Street, James Street, West King Street, Sinclair Street, 
Luss Road, B832, Luss Village, A82, Inverbeg, A82, Tarbet, A83, Station Road, Arrochar and Tarbet Station, Station Road, A83, Church 
Road (B838), A814, Arrochar, A83, Succoth Village, A83, B828, Bus Turing Area, B828, B839, Lochgoilhead, turn in Car Park at Post 
Office, B839, C6 to Carrick Castle. 

Schooldays only: normal route to Lochgoilhead, then Hall Road, Donich Park, Lochgoilhead Primary, Donich Park, turn at junction with 
Donich Place, Donich Park, Hall Road, B839, turn in Car Park at Post Office, then normal route. 

 

                       
                  

 

Monday to Saturday 

Codes 

A - Journey will start from Arrochar and Tarbet Station 
at 0752hrs instead of Arrochar Post Office on request 
to operator by telephoning 01436 810 200 before 
2000hrs on previous day prior to travel. 

Sch - Operates Schooldays only 

S - Operates Saturday Only 

SNSch - Operates Saturday and Non-school days 
only 

B – Journey operates passed Succoth Village on 
passenger request 

C – Passengers required to contact operator as 
above before 1600 on the day of travel to book this 
journey 

No Sunday Service 

Fare table service 302                         
                                
Adult single fares £             Child Single Fares 
                    (from 5th to 16th birthday) 
Helensburgh               Children under school age travel free 
2.20 Muirlands Cottage             Childs single fares at half the adult single 
3.15 2.15 Luss               fare rounded up to the next 5 pence 
3.15 2.85 2.00 Inverbeg             
3.15 3.15 3.00 2.15 Tarbet Hotel                   
3.15 3.15 3.15 2.50 1.60 Arrochar Outdoor Centre             
3.15 3.15 3.15 3.00 2.00 1.60 Succoth Village               
3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 2.35 2.15 1.95 Ardgarten               
3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.00 2.50 2.00 Rest & Be Thankful Car Park       
3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 2.35 Lochgoilhead         
3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 2.50 0.90 Drumsynie         
3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.15 2.35 2.20 Carrick Castle     

FARES ARE CORRECT AT TIME OF PRODUCTION - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
 

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service will be operated as 
specified subject to traffic requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by agreement with Strathclyde Partnership 
for Transport 

 

Code A Sch S  NSch
Helensburgh Rail Station  …. 1225 1355 1355 1735

…. 1228 1358 1358 1738
Luss Car Park  …. 1245 1415 1415 1755
Tarbet Hotel  …. 1256 1426 1426 1806
Arrochar & Tarbet Rail Station 0752 …. 1427 1427 ….
Arrochar Post Office 0756 1301 1431 1431 1811
Succoth Village 0758 1304 1435 1435 1814
Rest and be Thankful  0807 …. 1443 1443 ….
Lochgoilhead Primary …. …. 1505 …. ….
Lochgoilhead Post Office  …. …. 1506 1506 ….
Corrow Farm  0820 …. 1509 1509 ….

0833 …. 1523 1523 ….

Code Sch S NSch
0835 0835 …. 1530 ….
0847 0847 …. 1543 ….

Lochgoilhead Primary 0853 …. …. …. ….
0900 0900 …. 1547 ….
0914 0914 …. 1601 ….
0922 0922 1309 1609 ….
0925 0925 1312 1612 ….
0930 0930 …. …. ….
0932 0932 1318 1616 ….
0945 0945 1330 1628 ….
1002 1002 1347 1640 ….
1005 1005 1350 1643 ….

Carrick Castle  
Corrow Farm

Arrochar Post Office   
Arrochar & Tarbet Rail Station 
Tarbet Ballyhennan Crescent
Luss Car Park 

Helensburgh Rail Station  
Helensburgh Upper Station

Lochgoilhead Post Office  
Rest and be Thankful  
Succoth Village  

Carrick Castle  

Helensburgh Upper Station


	Service 302 July 2025 V2

